Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hypertext Solutions, Inc.		01/28/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evri Inc.	
Street Address:	206 1st Avenue S., Suite 310	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2730385	INFACT
Registration Number:	2692504	INFACT
Registration Number:	2697358	INFACT
Registration Number:	2730386	INFACT
Registration Number:	2929571	HUMAN-LIKE INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900118722

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650 988-8500

Email: tneundorf@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Tanda Neundorf, Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26653-00070

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0664

140.00

CH \$14

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanda L. Neundorf, Esq.		
Signature:	/Tanda Neundorf/		
Date:	10/17/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SKMBT_42008022709021#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0665

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

FEBRUARY 06 2008

STATE OF WASHINGTON

02/06/08 1225497-601 \$50.00 K #26793 Ud:1448116

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF HYPERTEXT SOLUTIONS INC. 602 723 034

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Hypertext Solutions Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment to Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation as adopted is as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Evri Inc."

- 3. The date of adoption of such amendment was Annay 25, 2008.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors; shareholder action was not required.

DATED:

HYPERTEXT SOLUTIONS INC.

By:

President and Chief Executive Officer

SE\9106516.1 365130-1

RECORDED: 10/17/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0666